07-27-1998



1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Leander Fürst Herbert Neumeister Reinhold Flucht	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Forschungszentrum Jülich GmbH Internal Rechts- und Patentabteilung Address: D-52425 Jülich
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?Yes _X_No 3. Nature of conveyance:X_AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther Execution Date:	Street GERMANY Address: City: State: Zip Additional name(s) address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): Section No. 091091, 587 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD M. BECK Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1) Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do Not use this space Do Not use this space	
Do not detatch this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of	

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby

acknowledged Leander Fürst, residing at Heinsberger Strasse 10, D-52428 Jülich,

Germany; Herbert Neumesiter, residing at Kopernikusstrasse 10, D-52428 Jülich,

Germany; and Reinhold Flucht, residing at Rochusstrasse 17, D-52428 Jülich, Germany,

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Forschungszentrum Jülich GmbH, a corporation

of Germany, located at Wilhelm-Johnen-Strasse, D-52425 Jülich, Germany, its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to their application for United States

Letters Patent executed currently herewith entitled DEVICE FOR REMOVING HYDROGEN

FROM A GAS MIXTURE AND ITS USE (5899*2), corresponding to international

application PCT /DE96 02418, filed December 16, 1996, and in and to all applications for

patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions,

reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under

or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the

protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any

of said applications; and we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue

patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation

and we agree that on request and without further consideration, we shall communicate to

said Corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention and

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing,

reissue or other

PATENT

REEL: 9335 FRAME: 0240

applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

Date: 30. June 1998

Date: 30. June 1998 Mindred Neumest

patn\38931

RECORDED: 07/13/1998

PATENT REEL: 9335 FRAME: 0241